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Ridgeview Townhomes

Misty Ridge Drive

Gettysburg, PA  17325-8021

Cumberland Township           ADAMS         Luminest Inc

Bonnie Zehler

bzehler@luminest.org

36

Castlegate Green

Castlegate & Dorchester Ave.'s

Mt. Lebanon, PA  15226-2014

Mount Lebanon Township            ALLEGHENY     The Community Builders, Inc.

Vanessa Murphy

vanessa.murphy@tcbinc.org

69

Two Sisters Development

1000 Andrew Street

Munhall and Duquesne, PA  15120-1944

Munhall Borough and 

Duquense          

ALLEGHENY     a.m. RODRIGUEZ ASSOCIATES inc.

Christine McCarthy

c.mccarthy@sdr.cmshousing.com

114

Burrows Views - Oak Hill

211-259 Burrows Street

Pittsburgh, PA  15213-2458

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Beacon Corcoran Jennison Partners II LLC

Miles Byrne

mbyrne@corcoranjennison.com

123

Cal-Bride Place

California Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA  15212-2924

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Northside Properties R & S LLC

Sarah A. Mistick

smistick@mistickconstruction.com

42

Garfield Highlands

Scatttered Sites, Garfield

Pittsburgh, PA  15206-2605

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Gatesburg Road Development

andrew Haines

ahaines@gatesburgroaddevelopment.com

25

Garland Park Residences

N. St. Clair and Broad Streets

Pittsburgh, PA  15206-3679

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     The Community Builders, Inc

Vanessa Murphy

vanessa.murphy@tcbinc.org

55

Gladstone Residences

327 Hazelwood Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA  15207-1568

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     The Community Builders, Inc.

Vanessa Murphy

vanessa.murphy@tcbinc.org

51

Greenway Crafton

1513 Crucible Street

Pittsburgh, PA  15205-3441

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Catalyst Communities LLC

Michael Polite

mpolite@catalystcommunities.net

282

Harvard Beatty Housing

Corner of Harvard & Beatty St.

Pittsburgh, PA  15206-3152

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Trek Development Group

Janelle Kemerer

jkemerer@trekdevelopment.com

42

Hilltop Alliance

Scattered Site, Allentown

Pittsburgh, PA  15210-1030

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Gatesburg Road Development

andrew Haines

ahaines@gatesburgroaddevelopment.com

29

Larimer CNI Phase III

Larimer Ave

Pittsburgh, PA  15206-2651

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Larimer East Liberty Phase III, LP 

Lindsey Evans

lindsey.evans@mccormackbaron.com

42

The Madison Residences

3401 Milwaukee Street

Pittsburgh, PA  15219-3909

Pittsburgh            ALLEGHENY     Bridging the Gap Development, LLC

Derrick Tillman

dtillman@btgdevelopment.net

45

Hawkins Village

500 Kenmawr Avenue

Rankin, PA  15104-1132

Rankin Borough                   ALLEGHENY     Pennrose

Lasserre Bradley III

lbradley@pennrose.com

60

Chapel Drive

5908 Babcock Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA  15237-2548

Ross Township                 ALLEGHENY     ACTION- Housing, Inc.

Ron Ciotti

rciotti@actionhousing.org

40

McKean Street Housing

Corner of McKean Street

Kittanning, PA  16201-1365

Kittanning Borough            ARMSTRONG     TREK Development Group

Sydney Connell

sconnell@trekdevelopment.com

36

Temple Street

100-136 temple street

Aliquippa, PA  15001-0001

Aliquippa Borough              BEAVER        kellaur Corp.

Larry Dorsch

larry@kellaur.com

32
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Wayne Court

2001 Lenz Avenue

Ambridge, PA  15003-1863

Ambridge  Borough         BEAVER        Hudson Companies

Tyler Hudson

thudson@hudsoncompanies.net

42

Monaca Lofts

609 Pennsylvania Ave

Monaca, PA  15061-1805

Monaca Borough                BEAVER        MVAH Development LLC

Trey Barbour

Trey.Barbour@mvahpartners.com

39

Cloisters at Mt Penn

2000 A Perkiomen Ave

Mount Penn, PA  19606-1886

Mount Penn Borough            BERKS         NHP Foundation

Neal Drobenare

ndrobenare@nhpfoundation.org

48

GoggleWorks Artist Housing

229 Washington Street

Reading, PA  19601-4009

Reading               BERKS         Kearney Realty Group

Ken Kearney

kkearney@kearneyrealtygroup.com

Our City Reading, Inc.

Jacob Stein

jstein@boscovs.com

50

Meadows Veteran Housing

564 Municipal Drive

Duncansville, PA  16635-8413

Allegheny Township            BLAIR         Gatesburg Road Development

andrew Haines

ahaines@gatesburgroaddevelopment.com

40

Hopper Commons

300 Lower Brush Mtn Rs.

Hollidaysburg, PA  16448-2542

Frankstown Township               BLAIR         Woda Cooper Companies

Andrew Cohen

acohen@wodagroup.com

52

Bethlehem Pike Apts.

1911, 2001, 2011 Bethlehem Pike

Hatfield, PA  19440-0000

Hilltown Township             BUCKS         Advanced Living Communities

Kim Krauter

kkrauter@advancedliving.org

52

Northampton Senior Residence

287 Holland Road

Northampton, PA  18966-1701

Northampton Township            BUCKS         Federation Housing, Inc.

Shoshana Bannett

shoshana.bannett@federationhousing.org

60

Birchwood at Palmerton

135 Lafayette Avenue

Palmerton, PA  18071-1518

Palmerton Borough               CARBON        MBID of Delaware, LLC

M Brad Ingerman

bingerman@Ingerman.com

70

Aston Parke Apartments

411 and 425 Bondsville Road

Downingtown, PA  19335-2108

Caln Township                 CHESTER       Community Basics Inc.

Lisa Greener

lgreener@communitybasics.com

57

Phoenixville Bungalows

1270 Fillmore Street

Phoenixville, PA  19460-0000

Phoenixville Borough               CHESTER       Church Housing Corp.

Kathryn Evans

k.evans@churchhousing4u.org

54

Phoenixville Senior Housing

115 Buchanan Street

Phoenixville, PA  19460-3731

Phoenixville Borough               CHESTER       Hankin Group

Neal Fisher

neal.fisher@hankingroup.com

50

Whiteland Senior Apartments

198 Sunrise Blvd

Exton, PA  19341-2337

West Whiteland Township CHESTER Roizman Development Inc.

Noam Roizman

NoamR@Roizman.com

89

Mulberry Mill Apartments

TBD  Intersection of

Bloomsburg, PA  17815-2112

Bloomsburg Township              COLUMBIA      Community Strategies Group

Rich Kisner

rkisner@csgpa.org

40

Riverton Woods

TBD

Lemoyne, PA  17043-1467

Lemoyne Borough CUMBERLAND    Riverton Woods GP LLC

Benjamin Lesher

benl@monarchdevelopmentgroup.com

40

Bethel Village

1008-1012 N 6th Street

Harrisburg, PA  17102-1401

Harrisburg                    DAUPHIN       RB Development LLC

Blane Stoddart

bstoddart@bfwgroup.net

47
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N. 6th Street Lofts

1301 N 6th St

Harrisburg, PA  17102-1249

Harrisburg                    DAUPHIN       Harrisburg Housing Authority

Darren Burroughs

DarrenB@harrisburghousing.org

50

Silvercare Senior Housing

2600 W. 9th Street

Chester, PA  19013-2040

Chester                       DELAWARE      Everest Health Management Group LLC

Xiaobin Li

yuanyuanyu@emg-care.com

49

Upland Parkside

Powell Road

Chester Township, PA  19015-0000

Chester Township              DELAWARE      NHP Foundation

Neal Drobenare

ndrobenare@nhpfoundation.org

48

St. Joseph Place

500 Woodlawn Avenue

Collingdale, PA  19023-4039

Collingdale Borough           DELAWARE      Catholic Housing and Community Services

John M. Wagner

jwagner@chs-adphila.org

50

Upland Townhomes

424 W 24th St

Upland, PA  19013-0000

Upland Borough                DELAWARE      Church Housing Corp.

Kathryn Evans

k.evans@churchhousing4u.org

48

Alician Senior Apts. Phase 3

150 Hampden Street, Unit #2

Upper Darby, PA  19082-3100

Upper Darby Township          DELAWARE      Nolen Development Group, LLC

James A. Nolen IV & Richard J. Sudall

rick.sudall@nolenproperties.com

48

Makemie Court

554 S Lansdowne Avenue

Yeadon, PA  19050-2447

Yeadon Borough                     DELAWARE      Inglis Housing Corporation

Kevin Kelly

kevin.kelly@inglis.org

Presbys Inspired Life

Vidhi Anderson

vidhi.anderson@presbysinspiredlife.org

44

Richford Arms

515 State Street

Erie, PA  16501-1117

Erie                          ERIE          Keystone Developer LLC

Jamie Pennington

jpennington@beaconcommunitiesllc.com

106

Peach Street Townhomes

8480 Peach Street

Erie, PA  16509-0000

Summit Township               ERIE          HANDS

Matthew Good

mgood@hands-erie.org

48

Hunters Ridge Apts

800 Hunter's Ridge

Brownsville, PA  15417-9640

Redstone Township             FAYETTE       The Michaels Development Company

Dionne D Williford

dwilliford@tmo.com

126

Uniontown Family Homes II

Scattered Sites

Uniontown, PA  15401-7401

Uniontown             FAYETTE       Fayette County Community Action Agency,

James Stark

jstark@fccaa.org

38

Molly Pitcher

To be assigned addresses

Chambersburg, PA  17201-3244

Chambersburg Borough    FRANKLIN      PA Affordable Housing 1, LP

Kyle F. Speece

kspeece@coniferllc.com

Women in Need, Inc.

Barbara Channing

bac@winservices.org

48

Greenleigh Commons

#TBD Sheffield Manor Blvd

Waynesboro, PA  17268-9132

Washington Township    FRANKLIN      Woda Cooper Companies

Andrew Cohen

acohen@wodagroup.com

60

Westwind Gardens

4.41 acres of vacant land west

Waynesboro, PA  17268-1406

Waynesboro Borough                FRANKLIN      Luminest Inc

Bonnie Zehler

bzehler@luminest.org

30

Bucktown Center

220 - 226 East Drinker Street

Dunmore, PA  18512-2409

Dunmore Borough               LACKAWANNA    United Neighborhood CDC

Martin Fotta

mfotta@uncnepa.org

40
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Lackawanna Heritage Apartments

211 Susquehanna Avenue

Olyphant, PA  18447-1599

Olyphant Borough              LACKAWANNA    UNCDC

Martin Fotta

mfotta@uncnepa.org

43

Scranton Square

1730 Dickson Avenue

Scranton, PA  18509-1835

Scranton              LACKAWANNA    QSP Development, LLC

Craig Shields

cshields@quandelqsp.com

30

Wyoming Apts

700 Wyoming St.

Scranton, PA  18509-3018

Scranton              LACKAWANNA    Woda Cooper Companies

Andrew Cohen

acohen@wodagroup.com

50

Saxony Ridge Apartments

615 W. Sixth Street

Lititz, PA  17543-2408

Lititz Borough                LANCASTER     Community Basics, Inc.

Lisa Greener

lgreener@communitybasics.com

62

Manor View Terrace Apartments

321 Manor Avenue

Millersville, PA  17551-1117

Millersville Borough          LANCASTER     Landis Quality Living

Ed Kaminski

ekaminski@landiscommunities.org

55

Mount Joy Sr Apts

240 West Main Street

Mount Joy, PA  17552-1214

Mount Joy Borough             LANCASTER     Gatesburg Road Development

andrew Haines

ahaines@gatesburgroaddevelopment.com

36

1528 West

1528 West Hamilton Street

Allentown, PA  18102-1000

Allentown         LEHIGH        Alliance for Building Communities

Brad Fatzinger

bfatzinger@housing-abc.org

HDC MidAtlantic

Ian McManness

imcmanness@hdcweb.com

49

Little Lehigh Redevelopment

671 Lawrence Court

Allentown, PA  18102-4820

Allentown         LEHIGH        Little Lehigh Redevelopment LLC

Toki Rehder

trehder@pennrose.com

50

Willows at Penn Square

Constitution Drive

Allentown, PA  18103-3394

Allentown         LEHIGH        MBID of Delaware, LLC

M Brad Ingerman

bingerman@Ingerman.com

52

Treeline Commons

8853 Hamilton Blvd.

Breinigsville, PA  18031-1519

Upper Macungie Township LEHIGH        Woda Cooper Companies

Andrew Cohen

acohen@wodagroup.com

56

Willows at Fullerton Mills

215 Quarry Street

Whitehall Township, PA  18052-5912

Whitehall Township            LEHIGH        MBID of Delaware, LLC

M Brad Ingerman

bingerman@Ingerman.com

42

Freedom Village

24 East Third Street

Williamsport, PA  17701-6621

Williamsport                  LYCOMING      Roads To Freedom

Misty Dion

mdion@cilncp.org

24

Lewistown Flats

100 Franklin Ave

Lewistown, PA  17044-2036

Lewistown Borough          MIFFLIN       Monarch Development Group, LLC

Benjamin Lesher

benl@monarchdevelopmentgroup.com

43

Derstine Reserve Apartments

48 and 18 Derstine Rd

Hatfield, PA  19440-3405

Hatfield Township             MONTGOMERY    Advanced Living Communities

Kim Krauter

kkrauter@nrpgroup.com

56

Hatfield Senior Living

2600 Cowpath Road

Hatfield, PA  19440-2421

Hatfield Township and 

Borough      

MONTGOMERY    PIRHL Developers, LLC

Lara Schwager

lschwager@pirhl.com

56

Norriswood Apartments

1828 Arch Street

Norristown, PA  19401-5442

Norristown Borough            MONTGOMERY    HDC MidAtlantic

Matthew Padron

mpadron@hdcweb.com

42
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Davisville Senior Apartments

432-512 Davisville Road

Willow Grove, PA  19090-2729

Upper Moreland Township           MONTGOMERY    Federation Housing, Inc.

Shoshana Bannett

shoshana.bannett@federationhousing.org

54

Willows at Savage Road

Savage Road

Allen Township, PA  18067-8713

Allen Township                NORTHAMPTON   MBID of Delaware, LLC

M Brad Ingerman

bingerman@Ingerman.com

44

800 Vine Senior

800-30 Vine Street

Philadelphia, PA  19107-0000

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Pennrose PHL, LLC

Lindsey Samsi

lsamsi@pennrose.com

51

8th and Berks

1800 N. 8th and Franklin Sts.

Philadelphia, PA  19122-2009

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Asociación Puertorriqueños en Marcha

Rose Gray

Rose.Gray@apmphila.org

Elon Development Company, Inc.

Francis Vargas

FVargas@altmanco.com

44

Bakhita Place

1350 E Vernon Road

Philadelphia, PA  19150-2123

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Presbys Inspired Life

Vidhi Anderson

vidhi.anderson@presbysinspiredlife.org

49

Be a Gem Crossing

3226-58 Germantown Ave.

Philadelphia, PA  19140-5316

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  North10 Philadelphia

Joshua Klaris, Executive Director

josh@north10phl.org

41

Brewerytown

Scattered Sites

Philadelphia, PA  19121-4537

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  WPRE

George M. Bantel

gbantel@wpre.com

40

Compassion Senior Living

6223-6227 Catherine Street

Philadelphia, PA  19143-2231

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Community of Compassion CDC

Pastor W. Lonnie Herndon

lhern65770@aol.com

38

Eastwick Senior Apartments

2604 Island Avenue

Philadelphia, PA  19153-0000

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Region Nine Housing Corporation

Mark Comroe

mcomroe@rnhousing.org

53

Frankford House

1611-41 Ruan St

Philadelphia, PA  19124-0000

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Telesis Corporation

Laura Lazarus

llazarus@telesiscorp.com

Wasserman Properties

Ted Wasserman

tedwasserman@verizon.net

42

Gaudenzia West Mill Place

916-936 N. 51st Street

Philadelphia, PA  19131-5103

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Gaudenzia Foundation, Inc.

David Slinger

dslinger@gaudenzia.org

30

Gwendolyn Richardson Arms

1122 Oak Lane Avenue

Philadelphia, PA  19126-3205

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Conifer Realty

Janine Owens

jowens@coniferllc.com

49

Jardines Preservation

Scattered Sites W. Norris,

Philadelphia, PA  19122-1404

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Asociacion Puertorriquenos en Marcha

Rose Gray

rose.gray@apmphila.org

45

KD-INB Townhomes Preservation

4th and Diamond Streets

Philadelphia, PA  19122-1513

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Women's Community Revitalization Project

Paul Aylesworth

paylesworth@wcrpphila.org

44

Lipscomb Square

S. 12th St, Bainbridge St

Philadelphia, PA  19147-1804

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  MBID of Delaware, LLC

M Brad Ingerman

bingerman@Ingerman.com

65

5 of 7 9/19/2019



Intent to Submit an Application for 2020 LIHTC

Received September 13, 2019

Property Name / Location Municipality County Applicant/Developer

Total

Units

Mill Redevelopment A & Indiana

124 e Indiana Ave.

Philadelphia, PA  19134-2821

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Impact Services

Casey O'Donnell

codonnell@impactservices.org

48

NC Apts at Pennypack Ph 1

4401 Megargee Street

Philadelphia, PA  19136-2118

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  NewCourtland Elder Services

Angela Steele

asteele@newcourtland.org

58

NC Apts at St Bartholomew Ph 2

5364 Jackson Street

Philadelphia, PA  19124-1527

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  NewCourtland Elder Services

Angela Steele

asteele@newcourtland.org

40

Old First House

322-40 Race Street

Philadelphia, PA  19106-1808

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Community Ventures

Troy  Hannigan

thannigan@community-ventures.org

34

Ruth Street Civic House

2721 Ruth Street

Philadelphia, PA  19134-3407

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  NKCDC

Felix Torres-Colon

ftorrescolon@nkcdc.org

44

Sharswood Phase II (2020)

Scattered

Philadelphia, PA  19121-3811

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Hunt Development Group LLC

Sinclair Cooper

sinclair.cooper@huntcompanies.com

59

The Allegheny West Plaza

2221-2231 W. Venango Street

Philadelphia, PA  19140-3822

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  SAA|EVI

David Alexander

dalexander@saaevi.com

45

Triangle Senior Phase I

3700-06 and 3720-26 Mantua

Philadelphia, PA  19104-1630

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  Elon Development Company, Inc.

Francis Vargas

fvargas@altmanco.com

Triangle CDC

Rev. James Moore

moorj146@aol.com

40

Villas Del Caribe

161-171 W Allegheny

Philadelphia, PA  19140-5846

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  HACE

Maria Gonzalez

mgonzalez@hacecdc.org

81

WPRE VII

Scattered Sites

Philadelphia, PA  19139-3842

Philadelphia                  PHILADELPHIA  WPRE 7, LLC

George M. Bantel

gbantel@wpre.com

40

Cottages at Brook Haven

Lot 5, T-704 Old County Rd.

Montrose, PA  18801-7925

Bridgewater Township          SUSQUEHANNA   Trehab

Dennis Phelps

dphelps@trehab.org

36

St. James Apartments

275 St. James Street

Mansfield, PA  16933-1264

Mansfield Borough                    TIOGA         Arbor Housing and Development

Jeffrey E. Eaton

jeaton@arbordevelopment.org

44

Salina Meadows

Portion of Parcel # 08-14-45G

Seneca, PA  16346-2130

Cranberry Township            VENANGO       Hudson Companies, Inc.

Tyler Hudson

thudson@hudsoncompanies.net

34

Eagles Crest

237 Pennsylvania Avenue West

Warren, PA  16365-2412

Warren                        WARREN        Hudson Companies

Tyler Hudson

thudson@hudsoncompanies.net

40

Canonsburg Senior Lofts

803 1st St.

Canonsburg, PA  15317-1969

Canonsburg Borough            WASHINGTON    MVAH Development LLC

Trey Barbour

trey.barbour@mvahpartners.com

50

Lombard Commons

100 E. Broad St.

Dallastown, PA  17313-1833

Dallastown Borough            YORK          Woda Cooper Companies

Andrew Cohen

acohen@wodagroup.com

43
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Gitts Run Manor

2000 Moulstown Road

Hanover, PA  17331-8123

Penn Township                 YORK          Foundation Development Group, LLC

Jessica D. Zuniga

jzuniga@foundationdevelopmentgroup.com

60

Homes at Thackston Park II

300 W College Av, Brooklyn Av

York, PA  17401-3890

York                  YORK          CONE, Inc.

Leigh Smith

LSmith-CONE@yorkhousing.org

50

Shady Oak Apartments

252 W College Avenue

York, PA  17401-2161

York                  YORK          Mission First Housing Group

Kate Murray

kmurray@missionfirsthousing.org

47
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